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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 8/3/2025 - 8/9/2025

LIVESTOCK SUMMARY

Current Week Last Reported Last Year
7/28/2025
Total Receipts: 8,020 5,633 8,459
Feeder Cattle: 6,494(81.0%) 5,149(91.4%) 8,105(95.8%)
Slaughter Cattle: 396(4.9%) 410(7.3%) 185(2.2%)
Replacement Cattle: 1,130(14.1%) 74(1.3%) 169(2.0%)

Compared to last week, steer and heifer calves not well tested, however sharply higher undertone noted. Yearling steers and heifers sold
7.00 to 15.00 higher. Demand was good on light to moderate supply. Slaughter cows and bulls sold steady to 3.00 higher. In the feedlot
trade, negotiated live sales in Kansas were not well established, however a limited sales were reported at 237.00. In the hay market, demand
was light, trade was slow to moderate, and prices were steady. Rain across the state continues to hamper hay harvest, but many are thankful
for the rain, as it has saved their corn and sudan. Overall, most report that second cut was good to very good and yield was slightly above
average. Sentiment remains that there will be plenty of grinding hay available. Supply included: 81% Feeder Cattle (54% Steers, 45% Heifers,
1% Bulls); 5% Slaughter Cattle (87% Cows, 13% Bulls); 14% Replacement Cattle (4% Stock Cows, 92% Bred Cows, 4% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder
cattle supply over 600 |bs was 88%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
26 306-322 310 502.50-627.50 597.51
16 371-386 383 540.00-550.00 548.18
26 400-440 407 422.50-555.00 527.65
12 400 400 544.00 544.00 Fancy
5 429 429 468.00 468.00 Thin Fleshed
413 413 500.00 500.00 Unweaned
37 465-476 470 450.00-475.00 462.95
7 482 482 500.00 500.00 Fancy
23 466 466 517.50 517.50 Thin Fleshed
29 501-536 515 425.00-440.00 432.68
15 525 525 490.00 490.00 Fancy
25 527 527 470.00 470.00 Thin Fleshed
16 550-590 579 383.00-432.50 414.14
20 576 576 457.50 457.50 Fancy
14 573 573 457.00 457.00 Thin Fleshed
104 605-649 614 365.00-414.00 404.22
43 665-697 687 340.00-393.00 375.99
30 660 660 407.00 407.00 Thin Fleshed
137 702-740 718 357.00-385.50 377.33
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26 710-714 713 379.00-400.00 395.17 Fancy
123 762-789 774 347.25-359.75 355.59

9 767 767 370.00 370.00 Fancy
134 750 750 384.50 384.50 Thin Fleshed
30 774 774 338.00 338.00 Unweaned
609 802-847 835 323.00-353.00 34494

22 813 813 347.00 347.00 Fancy
196 806 806 363.00 363.00 Thin Fleshed
122 850-887 871 329.00-341.00 338.40

20 870 870 332.50 332.50 Fleshy
903 907-946 936 309.00-335.00 327.09
188 952-967 961 326.00-332.75 330.03

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
7 403-433 420 365.00-370.00 367.06
10 456-489 476 440.00-455.00 445.75
3 501 501 415.00 415.00
12 559-575 564 332.00-407.00 381.53
9 680-692 687 322.00-350.00 340.26
18 760-797 773 335.00-338.00 337.04
32 824-843 835 335.00-336.00 335.57
15 862-890 867 318.00-327.00 325.17
12 935-949 945 285.00-305.00 292.29
3 965 965 321.00 321.00
11 987 987 302.00 302.00 Fleshy

STEERS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
167 1001-1017 1012 293.00-316.25 312.16

STEERS - Medium 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
4 596 596 376.00 376.00
29 824 824 333.00 333.00

STEERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
4 770 770 312.00 312.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
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HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Wt Range

Head
3
9
12
19
23
15
6

13
4

271
305-320
345
363-395
357-374
418-445
411-420
421
458-474
501-549
532
566-585
601-622
607
651-671
662-695
679
703-749
700
701
751-790
796
803-849
828
851-898
864-873
915-936

391
416
473-475
508-535
567-591
630-646
683-698
705-747
793
878

271
316
345
372
369
430
416
421
462
531
532
579
611
607
666
681
679
733
700
701
772
796
822
828
864
868
926

Avg Wt

391
416
474
520
582
639
691
737
793
878

620.00
485.00-592.50
505.00
370.00-530.00
420.00-445.00
377.50-440.00
470.00-483.00
455.00
410.00-477.50
353.00-403.00
380.00
327.50-395.00
332.00-389.50
349.00
361.00-374.00
380.50-384.50
362.00
348.00-358.00
377.00
369.00
326.00-354.00
340.50
307.00-336.00
333.00
310.00-330.00
319.50-329.00
276.00-285.00

Price Range
420.00

370.00
380.00-390.00
294.00-365.00
365.00-375.00
254.00-365.00
315.00-359.00
325.00-331.00

327.50

307.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

Wt Range

Avg Wt

Price Range

620.00
516.18
505.00
495.31
438.09
419.73
477.62
455.00
427.31
383.07
380.00
383.03
382.61
349.00
364.35
382.81
362.00
351.23
377.00
369.00
343.86
340.50
327.82
333.00
324.00
326.18
280.04

Avg Price
420.00
370.00
382.51
347.19
371.15
344.28
337.24
326.44
327.50
307.00

Avg Price

Thin Fleshed

Fancy

Fancy

Thin Fleshed

Unweaned

Fancy

Fancy
Spayed

Fancy
Thin Fleshed

Spayed

Fancy

Spayed
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4 621 621 310.00

HEIFERS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 1012-1013 1012 242.00-260.00
15 1198 1198 203.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
6 247 247 725.00
7 341 341 590.00
7 472 472 357.50
6 636 636 300.00
4 688 688 327.50
3 716 716 318.00
8 861 861 310.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 347 347 500.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
85 1030-1900 1244 161.50-169.00
35 1102-1481 1320 170.00-175.50

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
29 980-1505 1253 152.00-170.00
4 1135-1497 1376 173.00-175.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
91 1011-1443 1204 137.00-169.00
10 1212-1362 1272 172.00-174.00
30 1084-1335 1193 149.00-156.00
21 1065-1435 1192 130.00-145.00

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
28 1200-2320 1704 182.00-200.00

310.00

Avg Price
252.28

203.00

Avg Price
725.00
590.00
357.50
300.00
327.50
318.00
310.00

Avg Price
500.00

Avg Price

Dressing

167.45
172.50

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

161.39
174.09

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

160.96
172.86
152.37
139.81

Avg Price

Average
High

Low

Very Low

Dressing

193.59

Average
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8 1595-2130 1831 203.00-216.00 207.53 High
9 1267-1770 1540 170.00-189.00 184.36 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 0 17 940-1176 1037 185.00-228.00 204.74

STOCK COWS - Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 0 10 1106-1410 1205 183.00-193.00 189.21
5-8 0 4 1020-1380 1290 175.00-194.00 178.76

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T2 12 1285 1285 4400.00 4400.00
2-4 T3 122 1189-1293 1234 4325.00-4500.00 4434.34
2-8 T2 10 1223-1315 1278 3700.00-3800.00 3738.27
2-8 T2-3 61 1406 1406 4275.00 4275.00
2-8 T3 292 1194-1422 1340 4125.00-4375.00 4264.60
5-8 T3 41 1400 1400 4450.00 4450.00
>5 T3 8 1421-1425 1423 3950.00-4050.00 4000.07

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T3 3 1248 1248 3650.00 3650.00

BRED COWS - Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2-8 T1 3 1095-1220 1142 2850.00-3225.00 3060.58

2-8 T2 7 1277-1540 1316 3300.00-3550.00 3438.89

2-8 T3 71 1300-1485 1448 4000.00-4425.00 4324.71

5-8 T2 3 1035-1250 1167 3000.00-3375.00 3144.96

5-8 T3 10 1307-1536 1481 2400.00-3850.00 3603.05

>5 T2 2 1192 1192 3150.00 3150.00

>5 T3 21 1500-1520 1503 3400.00-3475.00 3464.16

>8 T3 8 1195-1803 1474 2250.00-3400.00 3159.84

>8 T3 3 1125-1365 1262 2300.00-2600.00 2474.70 Broken Mouth

BRED COWS - Medium 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T3 5 1132 1132 3900.00 3900.00
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COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 0 7 1050-1225 1125 4000.00-4150.00 4085.71

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 0 3 1150 1150 4400.00 4400.00
5-8 0 10 1225-1400 1285 4200.00-4300.00 4260.00
>8 0 4 1450 1450 3300.00 3300.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Large 1-2 w/ >300 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
>8 0 2 1400 1400 4250.00 4250.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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